Name

Angela Hoesing
Christopher Bradley
Jenifer Mocko
Jessica Gramly
Kristen Wissinger
Matthew Hawkins
Monica Saenz
Rickee Harris
Christopher Ronan
Gorge Ordonez

Current Dept
Human Resources
Sheriff's Office
County Court at Law Clerks
Risk Management
Elections

District Clerk
District Clerk
Facilities

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Brandi Norton-Roberson District Courts Admin

Dept ID
0301
5001
0820
0320
0501
2301
2301
4010
5001
5001

2501

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

HR Manager

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy County Clerk I
Risk Manager

Voter Registration/Elect Cle
Deputy District Clk I
Deputy District Clk II
Facilities Tech Coordinator
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Auxiliary Court Liaison

Crnt Salary
$ 85,529
$ 70,374
$ 37,770
$ 84,530
$ 43,642
$ 52,303
$ 41,204
$ 79,147
S 64,645
$ 70,150

$ 66,515

Grade
516
556
532
516
530
532
533
537
555
555

535

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

January 8, 2024

New Dept

Risk Management
Sheriff's Office

County Court at Law Clerks
Human Resources
Elections

District Clerk

District Clerk
Construction & Projects
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

District Courts Admin

Dept #
0320
5001
0820
0301
0501
2301
2301
4030
5001
5001

2501

New Title

Risk Manager

Sergeant

Deputy County Clerk II

HR Manager

Voter Registration Lead Clerl
Deputy District Clk II
Deputy District Clk I

Building Projects Coordinatot
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Auxiliary Court Liaison

New Salary
$ 85,529
$ 76,429
$ 40,832
$ 84,530
$ 48,006
$ 54,918
$ 38,142
$ 83,105
$67,023
$ 76,765

$ 66,515

New Grade
516
558
533
516
532
533
532
514
556
556

535

Min?

YES
YES

YES

% chg
0%
9%
8%
0%
10%
5%
-7%
5%
4%
9%

0%

Effective Date
12/25/2023
12/25/2023

1/8/2024
12/25/2023
12/25/2023
12/25/2023
12/25/2023
12/25/2023
12/25/2023
12/25/2023

12/25/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure

$4,000 yearly salary
supplement for Court
Coordinator of LAJ, effective
for 2 years.






