COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 8, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Angela Hoesing	Human Resources	0301	HR Manager	\$ 85,529	516	Risk Management	0320	Risk Manager	\$ 85,529	516		0%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Christopher Bradley	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 70,374	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 76,429	558	YES	9%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jenifer Mocko	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 37,770	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	8%	1/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jessica Gramly	Risk Management	0320	Risk Manager	\$ 84,530	516	Human Resources	0301	HR Manager	\$ 84,530	516		0%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Kristen Wissinger	Elections	0501	Voter Registration/Elect Cle	\$ 43,642	530	Elections	0501	Voter Registration Lead Clerk	\$ 48,006	532		10%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Matthew Hawkins	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 52,303	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 54,918	533		5%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Monica Saenz	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 41,204	533	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 38,142	532		-7%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Rickee Harris	Facilities	4010	Facilities Tech Coordinator	\$ 79,147	537	Construction & Projects	4030	Building Projects Coordinator	\$ 83,105	514		5%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Christopher Ronan	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 64,645	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 67,023	556	YES	4%	12/25/2023	Obtained Licensure
Gorge Ordonez	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 70,150	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 76,765	556		9%	12/25/2023	Obtained Licensure
Brandi Norton-Roberso	on District Courts Admin	2501	Auxiliary Court Liaison	\$ 66,515	535	District Courts Admin	2501	Auxiliary Court Liaison	\$ 66,515	535		0%	12/25/2023	\$4,000 yearly salary supplement for Court Coordinator of LAJ, effective for 2 years.

Brandi Norton-Roberson	District Courts Admin